

LISTING ON 13.10.2014
COURT NO. 9
ITEM NO. 45

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 AND 2

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and refiling SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) CC.. NO. 9951 OF 2014
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for permission to file additional facts and documents)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for exemption from filing O.T.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for impleadment)

Keerti Kumar Agrawal

...Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Chhattisgarh & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.09.2014 with an office report dated 06.09.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“At the risk of the counsel for petitioner, four weeks' time is granted to take necessary steps to implead M.P. State Cooperative Seed Growers Federation Limited as party respondent.

Call thereafter.”

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has filed an application for impleadment with affidavit alongwith Annexure P-13. Copy of same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 10th day of October, 2014.

Copy to: Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-kzd